..title

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN APPROVING THE ROAD CLOSURE OF CHAPEL STREET BETWEEN COLLEGE STREET AND YORK STREET FOR THE FALL NEW HAVEN NIGHT MARKET EVENT ON FRIDAY, OCTOBER 4, 2024 (RAIN DATE: SATURDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2024)

## ..BODY

WHEREAS, each year members of the community are invited to this free public event to celebrate the City; and,

WHEREAS, last year the same such event took place at the same location on Chapel Street; and,

WHEREAS, this event supports efforts of City tourism, resident pride, and local commerce; and,

WHEREAS, to facilitate the setup for this event the organizers have requested the closure of Chapel Street from College Street to York Street during the day of the event, with access available to local business deliveries and residents prior to the event start time; and,

WHEREAS, the event will run from 5:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED THE BOARD OF ALDERS OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN APPROVES THE ROAD CLOSURE OF CHAPEL STREET BETWEEN COLLEGE STREET AND YORK STREET FOR THE FALL NEW HAVEN NIGHT MARKET EVENT ON FRIDAY, OCTOBER 4, 2024 (RAIN DATE SATURDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2024)